o

(R-85-=739)
RESOLUTION NUMBER r- <06<069

ADOPTED ON DEC3 1984

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
Change Order No. 7, dated August 20, 1984 and Change Order No. 8§,
dated August 21, 1984, heretofore filed with the City Clerk of

LA 2620692620697

said City as Document Nos. , issued in

connection with the contract between The City of San Diego and
Wal~Con Construction Company, for the construction of Clairemont
Mesa Boulevard Crosstie Pipeline, said contract having been filed
in the office of the City Clerk as Document No0.257991, be and the
same is hereby approved; and the changes therein set forth,
amounting to a net increase in the contract price of $137,682,11.
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of $137,682.11
from CIP 73-042, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for

the above purpose.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

St W\ Se it

Stuart H. Swett
Chief Deputy City Attorney

SHS:j}s:823.5
10/24/84
Aud.Cert:85336
Or.Dept:W.Util.
R-85-739
Form=r,co2

PAGE 1 OF 1 Ci579



\

' .
.-

The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC

P HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount $ Fund
Purpose
Auditor and Comptroller
4
Date » 19 By
ACCOUNTING DATA
ASSES I g: l FUND DEPT ’ oRG. | account | onBer ?\'::Egga'b?? BENF/EQUIPlFACILITVi AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE [J

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agrecement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego: and 1 do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for
the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually
in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which
the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed § _137,682,11 (EGQ‘/— o
%Iil(ylﬁ/(‘.omplrollcr
Dated October 15 , 19 84 BY
/4

PURPOSE Change Order No. 7& 8 - Clairemont Mesa Blvd. Crosstie pipeline construction

VENDOR _WAL-CON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

ACCOUNTING DATA

ACCTG | CY PERA
WINE | py FUND DEPT oRG. | AccouNT|oider |Aecauy | sENF/EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT

1 700 203 4220 27374 $137.682.11

TOTAL AMOUNT $137,682.11

FUND OVERRIDE O

PR— K—262069 DEC3 W84 e Ci0TL




Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on

by the following vote:

Councilmen

Bill Mitchell
Bill Cleator

Gloria McColl
William Jones

Ed Struiksma
Mike Gotch
Dick Murphy

Uvaldo Martinez

Mayor Roger

) (Seal)

CC-1276 (REV, 1-82)

DEC3 1964

RRRRRRARE
DQDDDDDDD§
Ooooooooo

Hedgecock

AUTHENTICATED BY: .
ROGER HEDGECOCK

ooOooooooo

Not Present Ineligible

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR ~

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California ,

Office of the City Cletk, San Diego, California

; S:;%l::ion '262069 Adopted ..., DEC3 1984




